

FMHL/SEC/AUGUST'26

August 05, 2026

BSE Limited
Department of Corporate Services,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001

Scrip Code: 523696

Subject: Newspaper Advertisements under Regulation 47 SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of newspaper advertisements published on Wednesday, August 05, 2026 in the columns of English daily "Business Standard", all editions and Punjabi daily "Rozana Spokesman", Mohali edition, with respect to Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended on June 30, 2026.

This is for your information and record please.

Thanking You,

For Fortis Malar Hospitals Limited

**VINTI
VERMA**

Digitally signed by
VINTI VERMA
Date: 2026.08.05
13:16:22 +05'30'

**Vinti Verma
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
M. No. A44528**

Encl.: As stated above

mahindra
ManulifeMUTUAL
FUND

MAHINDRA MANULIFE INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT PRIVATE LIMITED
 Corporate Identity Number: U65900MH2013PTC244758
 Registered Office / Corporate Office: Unit No. 204, 2nd Floor,
 Arnis Building, Pransal Agriway Corporate Park, LBS Road,
 Kamari Junction, Kurla (W), Mumbai - 400070.
 Tel: 1800-41962-44; website: www.mahindramanulife.com;
 email: d.minvestors@mahindramanulife.com

NOTICE NO. 32/2026

Declaration of Income Distribution cum Capital Withdrawal ("IDCW") under Mahindra Manulife Aggressive Hybrid Fund

Notice is hereby given that, in accordance with the Dividend Distribution Policy as approved by Mahindra Manulife Trustee Private Limited, the Trustee to Mahindra Manulife Mutual Fund ("the Fund"), the Income Distribution cum Capital Withdrawal ("IDCW") has been declared under Monthly IDCW Option(s) of Mahindra Manulife Aggressive Hybrid Fund, an open ended hybrid scheme investing predominantly in equity and equity related instruments (the Scheme), as per the details given below:

Plan(s)/Option(s)	Quantum of IDCW # (Rs. per unit)	Record Date*	Face Value (Rs. per unit)	NAV as on August 03, 2026 (Rs. per unit)
Regular Plan - Monthly IDCW Option	0.18	August 07, 2026	1.0	16.2377
Direct Plan - Monthly IDCW Option	0.18		1.0	2.13766

*As reduced by the amount of applicable statutory levy Distribution of the above IDCW is subject to the availability of distributable surplus and may be lower, depending on the distributable surplus available on the Record Date.

*If in any case the Record Date falls on a non-business day, the immediately following business day shall be deemed to be the Record Date.

Pursuant to payment of IDCW, the NAV of the IDCW Option(s) of the Scheme/Plan(s) would fall to the extent of payout and statutory levy, if any.

All Unit holders / Beneficial Owners under the IDCW Option(s) of the abovementioned Scheme / Plan(s) whose names appear in the records of the Registrar, Computer Age Management Services Ltd. / Statement of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Depositories, as applicable, as at the close of the business hours on the Record Date shall be eligible to receive the IDCW.

With regard to Unit holders under the IDCW Option(s) of the abovementioned Scheme/ Plan(s), who have opted for IDCW Reinvestment facility, the IDCW due will be reinvested by allotting units for the IDCW amount (on the next Business Day after the Record Date) at a price based on the prevailing ex-IDCW NAV per unit on the Record Date.

For Mahindra Manulife Investment Management Private Limited

Place: Mumbai

Date: August 04, 2026

Sd/-

Authorised Signatory

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.



Ghar Ki Baat

Regd. Office: 9th Floor Antriksh Bhawan, 22, K. G. Marg, New Delhi-110001
 Phone: 011-66030500, Email: investor.services@pnbhousing.com, Website: www.pnbhousing.com
 CIN : L65922DL1988PLC033856

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

(* In Crore)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended 30.06.2026 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2026 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	2,263.44	8,504.52	2,076.11
2.	Net Profit for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	718.44	2,970.61	687.92
3.	Net Profit for the period Before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	718.44	2,970.61	687.92
4.	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	557.34	2,291.24	533.50
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	564.19	2,437.75	620.29
6.	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	260.59	260.55	260.13
7.	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	19532.91	18,958.58	17,237.83
8.	Securities Premium Account	6,507.49	6,504.88	6,479.71
9.	Net Worth	19793.50	19,219.13	17,497.96
10.	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	73699.48	71,196.65	64,843.72
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	3.72	3.70	3.71
13.	Earnings per Share (of ₹10/- each)*			
	(1) Basic (₹)	21.39	88.01	20.52
	(2) Diluted (₹)	21.33	87.80	20.45
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
15.	Debt Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA

* EPS for the quarters are not annualised.

The key data relating to standalone interim financial results of PNB Housing Finance Limited is as under:

(* In Crore)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended 30.06.2026 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2026 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	2252.50	8,511.22	2,063.88
2.	Profit Before Tax	714.59	3,003.80	685.53
3.	Tax Expense	160.09	675.92	153.80
4.	Net Profit After Tax	554.50	2,327.88	531.73
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and other Comprehensive Income after tax)	561.71	2,473.85	618.36

NOTES:

- The above-mentioned interim results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 are reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee of the Board and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 04, 2026.
- During the quarter ended June 30, 2026, the Company has allotted 40,345 equity shares of ₹10 each pursuant to exercise of stock options / restricted stock units by employees.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of interim financial results for quarter ended June 30, 2026 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of interim standalone and interim consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 are available on BSE (www.bseindia.com), NSE (www.nseindia.com) and the website of the Company (www.pnbhousing.com) which can also be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.
- For other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to Stock Exchange(s) and available on BSE (www.bseindia.com), NSE (www.nseindia.com) and the website of the Company (www.pnbhousing.com).
- The Company had participated in the Saksham Niveshak initiative launched by the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (IEPF Authority), Ministry of Corporate Affairs. Shareholders are requested to update their KYC details, including PAN, address, bank details, and nomination, by contacting their respective Depository Participants (DPs) at the earliest.
- Shareholders are requested to claim their unclaimed dividend, if any by writing to Company at its Registered office or email at investor.services@pnbhousing.com. Dividends if not encashed for a consecutive period of seven (7) years and lying with the Company in unpaid dividend accounts, are liable to be transferred to the Investor Education and Protection Fund ("IEPF").
- Deposit holders are requested to claim their unpaid/unclaimed deposits & interest thereon, if any by writing to Company at its Registered office or email at investor.services@pnbhousing.com. Unclaimed deposits & interest thereon if not encashed for a consecutive period of seven (7) years and lying with the Company, are liable to be transferred to the Investor Education and Protection Fund ("IEPF").

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Date : August 04, 2026
Place : GurugramAjai Kumar Shukla
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 11358498

WE ACCEPT PUBLIC DEPOSITS AT ATTRACTIVE RATES OF INTEREST | CALL : 1800-120-8800 | Website : www.pnbhousing.com



Extract of unaudited Standalone/ Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June, 2026

(Figures in ₹ Lakhs, unless otherwise indicated)

Particulars	Standalone			
	Quarter ended 30.06.2026 (Un-audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2026 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2025 (Un-audited)	Year ended 31.03.2026 (Audited)
Total revenue from operations	4,67,049	3,77,844	3,86,726	16,25,022
Profit before tax and exceptional items	9,554	10,223	14,098	63,962
Profit before tax and after exceptional items	9,554	10,223	14,098	63,962
Net Profit after tax	7,067	7,574	10,478	38,704
Total Comprehensive Income after tax	7,048	7,588	10,512	38,628
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 10 per share)	29,601	29,601	29,601	29,601
Other equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	-	-	-	4,43,393
Net worth	-	-	-	4,72,984
Earnings Per Share (Not annualised)	-	-	-	-
Basic (amount in ₹)	2.39	2.56	3.54	13.41
Diluted (amount in ₹)	2.39	2.56	3.54	13.41

(Figures in ₹ Lakhs, unless otherwise indicated)

Particulars	Consolidated			
	Quarter ended 30.06.2026 (Un-audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2026 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2025 (Un-audited)	Year ended 31.03.2026 (Audited)
Total revenue from operations	4,77,380	3,89,752	4,00,817	16,77,079
Profit before tax and exceptional items	14,979	16,381	28,728	92,460
Profit before tax and after exceptional items	14,979	16,381	28,728	92,460
Net Profit after tax	11,208	12,127	24,285	71,744
Total Comprehensive Income after tax	11,208	12,127	24,285	71,744
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 10 per share)	29,601	29,601	29,601	29,601
Other equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	-	-	-	5,68,476
Net worth	-	-	-	5,98,077
Earnings Per Share (Not annualised)	-	-	-	-
Basic (amount in ₹)	3.31	3.96	6.59	20.46
Diluted (amount in ₹)	3.31	3.96	6.59	20.46

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of the Standalone Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.sebiindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and company's website www.ptcindia.com.
- The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee, with the management, in its meeting dated August 04, 2026 before submission to the Board for approval and the Board has approved the financial results in its meeting held on the same day i.e. August 04, 2026. These financial results have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Parent Company i.e. PTC India Limited.
- The Board of Directors of the Company has approved an interim dividend of ₹ 23.00 per equity share of ₹ 10 each for Financial Year 2025-27.
- Figures of last quarter are balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the relevant financial year.

Place: New Delhi

Date: August 04, 2026

(Dr. Manoj Kumar Jhawar)

Managing Director & CEO

PTC India Limited

(CIN: L40105DL1999PLC099328)

Registered Office: 2nd Floor, NBCC Tower, 15 Bhihik, Conna Place, New Delhi - 110 066, Tel: 011- 41659500, 41595100, 46484200,
 Fax: 011-41659144, E-mail: info@ptcindia.com, Website: www.ptcindia.com

FORTIS MALAR HOSPITALS LIMITED

(CIN: L85110PB1989PLC045948)

Regd. Office: Fortis Hospital, Sector 62, Phase - VIII, Mohali - 160062

Tel : +91-72-5096002; Fax No. : +91-172-5096002

Website: www.fortismalarhospital.com; Email: secretariat.malar@fortismalarhospitals.in

STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED CONSOLIDATED & STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

(* In Lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	CONSOLIDATED		
	Quarter Ended June 30, 2026 (Un-Audited)	Quarter Ended June 30, 2025 (Un-Audited)	Year Ended March 31, 2026 (Audited)
Total Revenue from Operations	0.09	2.05	5.11
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	19.87	428.49	472.60
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	19.87	428.49	472.60
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	15.22	415.27	413.74
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	15.22	415.27	413.74
Paid - Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- per share)	1,875.70	1,875.70	1,875.70
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year (as at March 31, 2026)	NA	NA	1,558.95
Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	-	-	-
(a) Basic (after exceptional items)	0.08	2.22	2.21
(b) Diluted (after exceptional items)	0.08	2.22	2.21

Particulars	STANDALONE		
	Quarter Ended June 30, 2026 (Un-Audited)	Quarter Ended June 30, 2025 (Un-Audited)	Year Ended March 31, 2026 (Audited)
Total Revenue from Operations	-	-	-
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	22.36	430.87	479.12
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	22.36	430.87	479.12
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	17.71	417.65	420.26
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	17.71	417.65	420.26
Paid - Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- per share)	1,875.70	1,875.70	1,875.70
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year (as at March 31, 2026)	NA	NA	1,540.97
Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	-	-	-
(a) Basic (after exceptional items)	0.09	2.23	2.24
(b) Diluted (after exceptional items)	0.09	2.23	2.24

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended on June 30, 2026 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Results for the Quarter ended on June 30, 2026 are available on the Website of the Stock Exchange viz. www.bseindia.com and that of the company at www.fortismalarhospital.com.
- The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.
- # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.



For and on Behalf of Board of Directors

Place: Gurugram
Date: August 4, 2026Sd/-
Bidesh Chandra Paul
Whole-time Director
DIN: 08596135

